
3667-001

Paul Hayden Kirk papers

http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/KirkPaulHayden3667/

Inventory

Accession No:

Special Collections Division
University of Washington Libraries

Box 352900
Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900

USA
(206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Preliminary Guide to the Paul Hayden Kirk Papers. To find out more about the history, 
context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link:

Special Collections home page: http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/

Search Collection Guides: http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search

4254

w UNlVERSllY U BRARIJES 
UNIVERSITY of WASHINGTON 
Spe ial Colle tions 



Box 

1 
1-2 
2-4 
5-8 
8 

8-10 
10 

10-11 
11 
12 

12-13 
13-14 
14-15 
15-16 
17 

17-18 
18 

18-20 

20-21 

22 

ARCHITECTURAL PROJECTS 
Glendale Country Club 

KIRK, PAUL HAYDEN. 
Acc. #3667 

Container List 

U. of W. Faculty Center Building 
Haggett Hall (U. of W. Dorm III) 
McMahon Hall (U. of W. Dorm IV) 
U. of W. Business Administration Building 
U. of W. Academic Computing Center Building 
Civic Center 
Ice Arena 
Mercer Street Parking 
Playhouse alterations 
Exhibit - Banquet Hall alterations 
Exhibition Hall acoustical revision 
Seattle Public Library. Magnolia Branch. 
West Seattle Congregational Church 
Yesler Terrace exterior 
Japanese Presbyterian Church 
University Unitarian Church 
Church of the Good Shepherd 
Group Health 
United Control Corporation 
I.B.M. Building, Spokane, Washington 
I.B.M. Building, Portland, Oregon 
Seattle Housing Authority 
Seattle Housing Authority revision to Vesler 
Seattle Central Waterfront Development Project 
Community Psychiatric Clinic, Seattle 
Kirk Office Building 
Simpson Timber Company Additions 
Brannen Residence 
Bristol Residence 

Subgroups 

BFK, INC. 
Melvin Borgersen, Secretary-Treasurer 
George Fahey, Vice-President 
Paul H. Kirk, President 

KIRK, WALLACE, McKINLEY, A.I.A. AND ASSOCIATES 

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 
various committee records and other files from AIA 
Washington State Council, and AIA national organization 

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. AESTHETICS COMMITTEE. 

MISCELLANEOUS AND PERSONAL. 

Dates 

1958-1963 
1958-1963 
1961-1964 
1964-1965 
1958-1962 
1959-1961 
1960-1964 

1961 

1962-1964 
1961-1965 

1962-1963 
1961-1962 
1953-1967 

1963-1964 
1963-1966 
1963-1966 
1963-1966 
1968-1970 
1959-1964 
1959-1963 
1962-1965 
1956 
1961-1965 

1963-1974 

1961-1964 

1962-1971 

1961-1967 

1947-1970 


