

## Paul Hayden Kirk papers

## Inventory

Accession No: 3667-001

Special Collections Division
University of Washington Libraries
Box 352900
Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900
USA
(206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Preliminary Guide to the Paul Hayden Kirk Papers. To find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link:

http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/KirkPaulHayden3667/

Special Collections home page: http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/

Search Collection Guides: http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search

## KIRK, PAUL HAYDEN. Acc. #3667

## Container List

<u>Box</u>		<u>Dates</u>
_	ARCHITECTURAL PROJECTS	1050 1060
1	Glendale Country Club	1958-1963 1958-1963
1-2 2-4	<pre>U. of W. Faculty Center Building Haggett Hall (U. of W. Dorm III)</pre>	1961-1964
2-4 5-8	McMahon Hall (U. of W. Dorm IV)	1964-1965
8	U. of W. Business Administration Building	1958-1962
J	U. of W. Academic Computing Center Building	1959-1961
8-10	Civic Center	1960-1964
10	Ice Arena	
	Mercer Street Parking	1961
	Playhouse alterations	
	Exhibit - Banquet Hall alterations	
10 11	Exhibition Hall acoustical revision	1062-1064
10-11	Seattle Public Library. Magnolia Branch.	1962-1964 1961-1965
11 12	West Seattle Congregational Church Yesler Terrace exterior	1901-1903
12	Japanese Presbyterian Church	
	University Unitarian Church	1962-1963
	Church of the Good Shepherd	1961-1962
12-13	Group Health	1953-1967
13-14	United Control Corporation	
14-15	I.B.M. Building, Spokane, Washington	1963-1964
15-16	I.B.M. Building, Portland, Oregon	1963-1966
17	Seattle Housing Authority	1963-1966
	Seattle Housing Authority revision to Yesler Seattle Central Waterfront Development Project	1963-1966 1968-1970
17-18	Community Psychiatric Clinic, Seattle	1959-1964
18	Kirk Office Building	1959-1963
10	Simpson Timber Company Additions	1962-1965
	Brannen Residence	1956
	Bristol Residence	1961-1965
	<u>Subgroups</u>	
	BFK, INC.	1963-1974
	Melvin Borgersen, Secretary-Treasurer	1500 1571
	George Fahey, Vice-President	
	Paul H. Kirk, President	
	KIRK, WALLACE, McKINLEY, A.I.A. AND ASSOCIATES	1961-1964
	KIRK, WALLACE, MCKINLEY, A.I.A. AND ASSOCIATES	1901-1904
18-20	AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS.	1962-1971
	various committee records and other files from AIA	
	Washington State Council, and AIA national organization	
20-21	AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. AESTHETICS COMMITTEE.	1961-1967
22	MISCELLANEOUS AND PERSONAL.	1947-1970